

OFFICIAL BID FORM - NEEDLE ICE RAMP AND REVETMENT					GEO GRADEL				MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION INC.				HUFFMAN EQUIPMENT			
REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QNTY	UNIT	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL
<b>ROADWAY AND PAVEMENT</b>																
1	202	FENCE REMOVED	40	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 500.00
2	202	GATE REMOVED	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
3	203	EXCAVATION	90	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00
4	203	EMBANKMENT	90	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00
5	304	6" AGGREGATE BASE	34	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,278.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,740.00
6	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MISC.: 8" FIBER REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE, CLASS MS	128	SY	\$ 210.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 236.00	\$ 30,208.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25,600.00
7	452	CONCRETE PAVEMENT FOOTERS	303	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,393.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,210.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 57.30	\$ 137.30	\$ 41,601.90
8	607	FENCE, TYPE CLT	180	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,700.00
9	607	GATE, TYPE CLT	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	607	FENCE, MISC.: TEMPORARY FENCING	180	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00
11	608	WALKWAY MISC.: STEPS AND HAND RAIL SYSTEM	128	FT	\$ 20.75	\$ 380.00	\$ 400.75	\$ 51,296.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 62,720.00
<b>COASTAL REVETMENT</b>																
101	202	REMOVAL MISC: CONCRETE SLAB REMOVAL	970	SY	\$ 9.50	\$ -	\$ 9.50	\$ 9,215.00	\$ 17.00	\$ -	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,490.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 30,555.00
102	202	REMOVAL MISC: SUBMERGED CONCRETE SLAB REMOVAL	2200	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 31.50	\$ 69,300.00
103	203	EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT	190	CY	\$ 19.00	\$ -	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,050.00
104	203	ROCK, AS PER PLAN: 1-2 TON ARMOR STONE	3290	TON	\$ 9.75	\$ 33.50	\$ 43.25	\$ 142,292.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 210,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 210,560.00
105	203	ROCK, AS PER PLAN: 2-3 TON TOE STONE	410	TON	\$ 21.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 55.50	\$ 22,755.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 26,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 26,240.00
106	203	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN: 4' TO 12" ROCK DIAMETER	390	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 64.50	\$ 25,155.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,450.00
107	203	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, TYPE C	110	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 58.50	\$ 6,435.00
108	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	280	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,890.00
109	659	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	0.03	TON	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 210.00
110	712	FILTER FABRIC, TYPE B	1520	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,600.00
111	690	SPECIAL - SAND PREFILL	640	CY	\$ 29.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 54.75	\$ 35,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,600.00
<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>																
851	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				\$ 2,500.00
852	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 7,150.00	\$ -	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ -	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00				\$ 30,000.00
853	SPECIAL	POT-HOLING EXISTING UTILITIES	1	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ -	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00				\$ 1,000.00
854	SPECIAL	ADJUSTMENT TO UTILITIES	1	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00				\$ 1,000.00
855	SPECIAL	UTILITY REPAIRS	1	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00				\$ 1,000.00
856	SPECIAL	MISCELLANEOUS REMOVAL/RELOCATION	1	LS	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00				\$ 500.00
857	SPECIAL	PROJECT VIDEO	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				\$ 1,500.00
858	SPECIAL	PROJECT BONDING	1	LS	\$ -	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00				\$ 16,000.00
859	SPECIAL	NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI)	1	LS	\$ 1,450.00	\$ -	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				\$ 3,500.00

OFFICIAL BID FORM - NEEDLE ICE RAMP AND REVETMENT					GEO GRADEL				MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION INC.				HUFFMAN EQUIPMENT					
REF. NO.	ODOT ITEM	ITEM DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QNTY	UNIT	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL	LABOR UNIT PRICE	MATL UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE	BID ITEM TOTAL		
<b>ALLOWANCES (FOR USE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)</b>																		
902	SPECIAL	CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN PROJECT CONDITIONS	1	LS			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
903	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00			\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
904	SPECIAL	AS-BUILT PLANS	1	LS			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00			\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
905	SPECIAL	CONCRETE TESTING	1	LS			\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
<b>BASE BID TOTAL =</b>								<b>\$ 417,102.50</b>	<b>BASE BID TOTAL =</b>				<b>\$ 546,992.50</b>	<b>BASE BID TOTAL =</b>				<b>\$ 650,601.90</b>
<b>BID ALTERNATE #1 - INCREASED STONE SIZE</b>																		
<b>COASTAL REVETMENT</b>																		
1104	203	ROCK, AS PER PLAN: 2-3 TON ARMOR STONE	3590	TON	\$ 11.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 46.20	\$ 165,858.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 236,940.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 229,760.00		
1105	203	ROCK, AS PER PLAN: 3-4 TON TOE STONE	550	TON	\$ 26.00	\$ 36.40	\$ 62.40	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 35,200.00		
<b>BID ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL =</b>								<b>\$ 200,178.00</b>	<b>BID ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL =</b>				<b>\$ 273,240.00</b>	<b>BID ALTERNATE #1 TOTAL =</b>				<b>\$ 264,960.00</b>